

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 3, 2023

CONTACT Jim Sullivan Jim4indy@gmail.com (317) 407-8414

JIM SULLIVAN HAS ENTERED THE RACE FOR CITY COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 22.

(INDIANAPOLIS, IN, April 3, 2023) Sullivan, an elected Republican office holder serving as a Perry Township Board Member for District 1, has been actively involved in the local Republican Party in Perry Township for many years. He has served both as a Precinct Committeeman and Ward Chair and is also a past delegate to the State Republican Party Convention. Sullivan was also a City Council appointed Board Member to the Citizens Police Complaint Board. Serving on many campaigns, both local and statewide, Jim has worked tirelessly on behalf of the Republican cause. Along the way, Jim has built relationships with leaders both inside and outside the Republican Party.



Jim and his wife, Jennie, are homeowners in Perry Township where they have lived and raised three children in the heart of District 22 for over 25 years. He is a family man who is an active triathlete, cyclist, and runner. Jim gives back to the community by teaching Civics and Citizenship courses.

Jim Sullivan is an award winning business leader with extensive management experience. He is currently employed as a Senior Property Manager at Sexton Companies.

Jim Sullivan earned a B.A. from Xavier University, and a Master's Degree in Management, MSM, from Indiana Wesleyan University.

Jim is an optimistic leader who believes in the greatness of our city and Jim will work and fight hard for a better, stronger, safer district.

Follow his campaign www.jimsullivanforindy.com / FB: Jim Sullivan for City-County Council District 22 / Twitter: @Jim_SullivanIN / Instagram: Jim4Indy